
(其餘說明接p278-279)
2.「預防職業病健康檢查」包含追蹤檢查。「照護補助」於首次核付時計件，續發不計件。
1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月開始實施，本表統計資料同時編列。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局、勞動部職業安全衛生署。資料來源：

195,317

76,322

－

331

8,166

29,382

41,515

45,121

49,872

39,080

25,026

18,507

11,364

3,275

190,188

72,727

－

325

7,980

28,725

40,671

44,282

48,976

38,044

23,994

17,458

10,346

2,114

388,770

128,363

－

524

12,733

40,094

57,088

60,374

62,066

57,208

48,907

43,230

39,310

95,598

191,823

74,061

－

333

7,663

29,263

41,789

45,639

50,510

38,423

23,554

16,759

9,777

2,175

按性別分 By Sex

男 Male

女 Female

按年齡分 By Age

未滿15歲
15 Years
Under

15-19歲 Years

20-24歲 Years

25-29歲 Years

30-34歲 Years

35-39歲 Years

40-44歲 Years

45-49歲 Years

50-54歲 Years

55-59歲 Years

60-64歲 Years

65歲以上 Years & over

266,081

262,785r

271,688

264,755

257,182

262,915

339,026

457,922r

546,824

288,458

257,762

265,885

2022

2023

2024

111年

112年

113年

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助

單位：件、千元

總 計

Grand total

預防職業病健康檢查

prevent occupational disease
Health examination to

項 目 別

Item 件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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counted when first issued, but aren't counted when following issued.(other notes can be found on p278-279)
2."Health examination to prevent occupational disease" includes follow-up health examination. The cases of "Care subsidies" are
reported simultaneously.

1.The Labor Occupational Accident Insurance and Protection Act (LOAIPA) implemented in May 2022. The statistical data isNote：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, Occupational Safety, MOL and Health Administration, MOL.Source：
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－

－
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－

－

2

2

61

12

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

11

33

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

35

14

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

14

40,156

1,929

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

804

157

41,124

46

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3

43

17,710

1,929

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

604

－

19,035

21,846

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

21,846

13

45

65

－

10

12

11

23

36

2

10

14

7,393

31,459

42,085

－

32

46

5,154

17,009

19,639

2,239

14,018

21,846

and Other Worker Protection
Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

退保後診斷職業病者 Workers diagnosed with occupational disease withdrawn from Insurance

計

Total

醫療補助

Medical subsidies

失能津貼

Disability allowance

死亡津貼

Death allowance

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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亡勞工之慰問金發放要點」規定辦理。
3.死亡慰問金係依112年6月26日頒布之「勞動部辦理勞工保險被保人離職退保後診斷罹患職業性間皮細胞瘤死說 明：

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

1

154

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

154

－

400

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

200

－

200

按性別分 By Sex

男 Male

女 Female

按年齡分 By Age

未滿15歲
15 Years
Under

15-19歲 Years

20-24歲 Years

25-29歲 Years

30-34歲 Years

35-39歲 Years

40-44歲 Years

45-49歲 Years

50-54歲 Years

55-59歲 Years

60-64歲 Years

65歲以上 Years & over

－

－

1

－

2

2

－

－

154

－

400

400

2022

2023

2024

111年

112年

113年

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助(續1)

單位：件、千元

退保後診斷職業病者 Workers diagnosed with occupational disease withdrawn from Insurance

項 目 別

Item

照護補助－失能

Care subsidies (Disability)

死亡慰問金

(Occupational mesothelioma-related deaths)
Condolence supplements

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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from Labor Insurance, promulgated on June 26, 2023.
Supplements to Insured Persons' Families in the Event of Diagnosed Occupational Mesothelioma-Related Deaths Withdrawn

3.The condolence supplements were issued in accordance with the Ministry of Labor Directions for the Issuance of CondolenceNote：

5,024

3,585

－

6

185

657

844

838

896

1,033

1,025

1,041

1,010

1,074

4,548

3,259

－

－

128

581

757

770

799

946

918

951

929

1,028

73

17

－

－

6

8

3

6

8

2

10

11

22

14

112,146

45,518

－

192

3,882

10,831

15,299

13,499

11,556

16,623

17,136

20,652

22,166

25,828

86,908

38,825

－

－

2,153

8,894

12,815

11,275

9,229

13,324

13,592

16,430

16,320

21,700

21,024

4,304

－

76

1,201

1,204

1,711

1,623

1,466

2,524

2,693

3,583

5,415

3,833

403

309

－

6

51

68

84

62

89

85

97

79

59

32

4,215

2,389

－

116

528

733

773

602

861

775

851

639

431

295

1,302

5,459r

8,609

1,109

4,924

7,807

25

98

90

17,704

90,368r

157,664

15,184

74,388

125,732

1,029

12,016

25,328

168

437r

712

1,492

3,964r

6,603

and Other Worker Protection (Cont.1)
Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

參加職業災害保險 Workers participate in the occupational accident insurance

計

Total

照護補助－傷病住院

(Injury & hospitalization)
Care subsidies

照護補助－失能

Care subsidies (Disability)

器具補助

Tool subsidies

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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43

7

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

3

7

6

6

26

4

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

－

3

11

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

1

－

3

7

44,644

6,855

－

－

1,188

－

－

1,236

－

2,162

8,217

5,014

7,211

26,471

492

39

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

154

118

－

260

10,173

2,115

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

974

742

－

3,599

6,974

按性別分 By Sex

男 Male

女 Female

按年齡分 By Age

未滿15歲
15 Years
Under

15-19歲 Years

20-24歲 Years

25-29歲 Years

30-34歲 Years

35-39歲 Years

40-44歲 Years

45-49歲 Years

50-54歲 Years

55-59歲 Years

60-64歲 Years

65歲以上 Years & over

11

42

50

－

1

5

－

6

13

12,499

46,388

51,499

－

99

532

－

5,434

12,288

2022

2023

2024

111年

112年

113年

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助(續完)

單位：件、千元

未參加職業災害保險 Workers did not participate in the occupational

項 目 別

Item

計

Total

照護補助－失能

Care subsidies (Disability)

失能補助

Disability subsidies

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount
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－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

28

4

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

1

6

4

3

16

33,979

4,700

－

－

1,188

－

－

1,236

－

1,188

7,321

4,896

3,612

19,238

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

38

37

－

19

12

－

5,597

4,290

－

6,575

4,775

11

35

32

12,499

40,856

38,679

12,972

19,773

20,627

and Other Worker Protection (Cont. End)
Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

accident insurance 職業災害預防補助

of occupational accidents
Subsidies for the prevention

職業災害勞工重建補助

occupational accidents
workers suffering from

Subsidies for the rehabilitation of
保費補助
勞保續保

premium subsidies
Labor Insurance

死亡補助

Death subsidies

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

金 額
Amount
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