

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助

單位：件、千元

項目別 Item	總 計 Grand total	預防職業病健康檢查 Health examination to prevent occupational disease	
		件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
		件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
111年 2022	266,081	339,026	264,755 288,458
112年 2023	r 262,785	r 457,922	257,182 257,762
113年 2024	271,688	546,824	262,915 265,885
按性別分 By Sex			
男 Male	195,317	388,770	190,188 191,823
女 Female	76,322	128,363	72,727 74,061
按年齡分 By Age			
未滿15歲 Under 15 Years	—	—	—
15-19歲 Years	331	524	325 333
20-24歲 Years	8,166	12,733	7,980 7,663
25-29歲 Years	29,382	40,094	28,725 29,263
30-34歲 Years	41,515	57,088	40,671 41,789
35-39歲 Years	45,121	60,374	44,282 45,639
40-44歲 Years	49,872	62,066	48,976 50,510
45-49歲 Years	39,080	57,208	38,044 38,423
50-54歲 Years	25,026	48,907	23,994 23,554
55-59歲 Years	18,507	43,230	17,458 16,759
60-64歲 Years	11,364	39,310	10,346 9,777
65歲以上 Years & over	3,275	95,598	2,114 2,175

資料來源：勞動部勞工保險局、勞動部職業安全衛生署。

說明：1.勞工職業災害保險及保護法自111年5月開始實施，本表統計資料同時編列。

2.「預防職業病健康檢查」包含追蹤檢查。「照護補助」於首次核付時計件，續發不計件。
(其餘說明接p278-279)

Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention
and Other Worker Protection

Unit : Case 、 NT\$1,000

退保後診斷職業病者		Workers diagnosed with occupational disease withdrawn from Insurance						
計 Total		醫療補助 Medical subsidies		失能津貼 Disability allowance		死亡津貼 Death allowance		
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
13	7,393	—	—	11	5,154	2	2,239	
45	31,459	10	32	23	17,009	10	14,018	
65	42,085	12	46	36	19,639	14	21,846	
62	40,156	12	46	33	17,710	14	21,846	
3	1,929	—	—	3	1,929	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
2	804	—	—	1	604	—	—	
2	157	1	3	—	—	—	—	
61	41,124	11	43	35	19,035	14	21,846	

Source : Bureau of Labor Insurance, Occupational Safety, MOL and Health Administration, MOL.

Note : 1.The Labor Occupational Accident Insurance and Protection Act (LOAIPA) implemented in May 2022. The statistical data is reported simultaneously.

2."Health examination to prevent occupational disease" includes follow-up health examination. The cases of "Care subsidies" are counted when first issued, but aren't counted when following issued.(other notes can be found on p278-279)

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助(續1)

單位：件、千元

項 目 別 Item	退保後診斷職業病者 Workers diagnosed with occupational disease withdrawn from Insurance			
	照護補助－失能 Care subsidies (Disability)		死亡慰問金 Condolence supplements (Occupational mesothelioma-related deaths)	
	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount
111年 2022	—	—	—	—
112年 2023	—	—	2	400
113年 2024	1	154	2	400
按性別分 By Sex				
男 Male	1	154	2	400
女 Female	—	—	—	—
按年齡分 By Age				
未滿15歲 Under 15 Years	—	—	—	—
15-19歲 Years	—	—	—	—
20-24歲 Years	—	—	—	—
25-29歲 Years	—	—	—	—
30-34歲 Years	—	—	—	—
35-39歲 Years	—	—	—	—
40-44歲 Years	—	—	—	—
45-49歲 Years	—	—	—	—
50-54歲 Years	—	—	—	—
55-59歲 Years	—	—	1	200
60-64歲 Years	1	154	—	—
65歲以上 Years & over	—	—	1	200

說 明：3.死亡慰問金係依112年6月26日頒布之「勞動部辦理勞工保險被保人離職退保後診斷罹患職業性間皮細胞瘤死亡勞工之慰問金發放要點」規定辦理。

Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention and Other Worker Protection (Cont.1)

Unit : Case 、 NT\$1,000

參加職業災害保險 Workers participate in the occupational accident insurance								
計 Total		照護補助－傷病住院 Care subsidies (Injury & hospitalization)		照護補助－失能 Care subsidies (Disability)		器具補助 Tool subsidies		
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	
1,302	17,704	1,109	15,184	25	1,029	168	1,492	
r 5,459	r 90,368	4,924	74,388	98	12,016	r 437	r 3,964	
8,609	157,664	7,807	125,732	90	25,328	712	6,603	
5,024	112,146	4,548	86,908	73	21,024	403	4,215	
3,585	45,518	3,259	38,825	17	4,304	309	2,389	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
6	192	—	—	—	76	6	116	
185	3,882	128	2,153	6	1,201	51	528	
657	10,831	581	8,894	8	1,204	68	733	
844	15,299	757	12,815	3	1,711	84	773	
838	13,499	770	11,275	6	1,623	62	602	
896	11,556	799	9,229	8	1,466	89	861	
1,033	16,623	946	13,324	2	2,524	85	775	
1,025	17,136	918	13,592	10	2,693	97	851	
1,041	20,652	951	16,430	11	3,583	79	639	
1,010	22,166	929	16,320	22	5,415	59	431	
1,074	25,828	1,028	21,700	14	3,833	32	295	

Note : 3.The condolence supplements were issued in accordance with the Ministry of Labor Directions for the Issuance of Condolence Supplements to Insured Persons' Families in the Event of Diagnosed Occupational Mesothelioma-Related Deaths Withdrawn from Labor Insurance, promulgated on June 26, 2023.

表 9-6 職業災害預防及其他勞動保障補助(續完)

單位：件、千元

項目別 Item		未參加職業災害保險 Workers did not participate in the occupational					
		計 Total		照護補助－失能 Care subsidies (Disability)		失能補助 Disability subsidies	
		件數 Cases	金額 Amount	件數 Cases	金額 Amount	件數 Cases	金額 Amount
111年	2022	11	12,499	—	—	—	—
112年	2023	42	46,388	1	99	6	5,434
113年	2024	50	51,499	5	532	13	12,288
按性別分	By Sex						
男	Male	43	44,644	4	492	11	10,173
女	Female	7	6,855	1	39	2	2,115
按年齡分	By Age						
未滿15歲	Under 15 Years	—	—	—	—	—	—
15-19歲	Years	—	—	—	—	—	—
20-24歲	Years	1	1,188	—	—	—	—
25-29歲	Years	—	—	—	—	—	—
30-34歲	Years	—	—	—	—	—	—
35-39歲	Years	1	1,236	—	—	—	—
40-44歲	Years	—	—	—	—	—	—
45-49歲	Years	3	2,162	—	—	2	974
50-54歲	Years	7	8,217	—	154	1	742
55-59歲	Years	6	5,014	2	118	—	—
60-64歲	Years	6	7,211	—	—	3	3,599
65歲以上	Years & over	26	26,471	3	260	7	6,974

Table 9-6 Occupational Accident Subsidies for Prevention
and Other Worker Protection (Cont. End)

Unit : Case 、 NT\$1,000

accident insurance		職業災害預防補助		職業災害勞工重建補助		勞保續保 保費補助	
死亡補助 Death subsidies		Subsidies for the prevention of occupational accidents		Subsidies for the rehabilitation of workers suffering from occupational accidents		Labor Insurance premium subsidies	
件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	件 數 Cases	金 額 Amount	金 額 Amount	
11	12,499	—	—	—	—	12,972	
35	40,856	38	5,597	19	6,575	19,773	
32	38,679	37	4,290	12	4,775	20,627	
28	33,979	—	—	—	—	—	
4	4,700	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
1	1,188	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
1	1,236	—	—	—	—	—	
—	—	—	—	—	—	—	
1	1,188	—	—	—	—	—	
6	7,321	—	—	—	—	—	
4	4,896	—	—	—	—	—	
3	3,612	—	—	—	—	—	
16	19,238	—	—	—	—	—	